Answer to Question 14

Section 63.18(h): Teklinks, Inc. ("Teklinks") is a Delaware corporation. The address of Teklinks is 201 Summit Parkway, Birmingham, AL 35209.

The following entities and individuals hold 10% or greater interest (direct or indirect) in Teklinks:

Teklinks is wholly-owned by:

Pamlico TL Acquisition, Inc. 201 Summit Parkway Birmingham, AL 35209 Citizenship: Delaware Principal Business: holding company Interest in Teklinks: 100% (direct)

Pamlico TL Acquisition, Inc. is wholly-owned by:

Pamlico TL Acquisition, LLC 150 N. College Street, Suite 2400 Charlotte, NC 28202 Citizenship: Delaware Principal Business: holding company Interest in Teklinks: 100% (indirect)

The following entities hold reportable interest in Teklinks through direct holdings in Pamlico TL Acquisition, LLC:

Pamlico Capital II, L.P. (Pamlico II) 150 N. College Street, Suite 2400 Charlotte, NC 28202 Citizenship: U.S. Principal Business: holding company Interest in Pamlico TL Acquisition, LLC: 59.08% Interest in Teklinks: attributed 100% (indirect)

Pamlico Capital II Parallel Fund, L.P. (Pamlico Parallel Fund) 150 N. College Street, Suite 2400 Charlotte, NC 28202 Citizenship: U.S. Principal Business: investments Interest in Pamlico TL Acquisition, LLC: 18% Interest in Teklinks: 18% (indirect)

Notes:

Pamlico II is controlled by its general partner, Pamlico Capital GP II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company that has a one percent equity ownership interest in the fund.

Pamlico Parallel Fund is controlled by its general partner, Pamlico Capital II Parallel Fund GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company holding a 2.5 percent equity ownership interest in the fund.

Pamlico Capital GP II, LLC and Pamlico Capital II Parallel Fund GP, LLC are both controlled by a Board of Managers, consisting of the following persons: Scott B. Perper, Frederick W. Eubank, II, and L. Watts Hamrick, III, all located at 150 N. College Street, Suite 2400, Charlotte, NC 28202, citizens of the United States, with principal businesses as private equity managers.¹

Through its 83.15% direct interest in Pamlico II, the following entity holds 10% or greater indirect interest in Teklinks:

Wachovia Investors, Inc. 600 California Street San Francisco, CA 94108 Citizenship: U.S. Principal business: investment Interest in Teklinks: attributed 100% (indirect)

Through its 100% direct ownership of Wachovia Investors, Inc., the following entity holds 10% or greater interest in Teklinks:

Wells Fargo & Company 600 California Street San Francisco, CA 94108 Citizenship: U.S. Principal Business: banking Interest in Teklinks: attributed 100% (indirect)

No person or entity holds an interest in Wells Fargo & Company sufficient to result in a 10% or greater direct or indirect interest in Teklinks.

No person or entity holds an equity ownership interest in Pamlico Parallel Fund that, alone or in combination with interests held in any other entity, would amount to a 10% or greater attributable equity or control interest in Teklinks.

¹ Scott B. Perper, Frederick W. Eubank, II, and L. Watts Hamrick, III (through his ownership in Huntley Place Investment II, LLC, which he controls) each own a 10% or greater equity interest in Pamlico Capital GP II, LLC and Pamlico Capital II Parallel Fund GP, LLC. In addition, Walker C. Simmons and Arthur C. Roselle, U.S. citizens, each own a non-voting 10% or greater interest in Pamlico Capital GP II, LLC and Pamlico Capital II Parallel Fund GP, LLC.

No other individual or entity holds, directly or indirectly, a 10 percent or greater ownership in Teklinks.

No individual is an officer or director of Teklinks as well as an officer or director of an entity that is a foreign carrier.

Answer to Question 15

Section 63.18(d): Teklinks does not currently hold any international Section 214 authority.

Section 63.18(e)(3): Not applicable.

Section 63.18(g): Teklinks will use previously authorized facilities to provide its facilities-based services and thus this Application is categorically excluded from environmental assessment pursuant to Section 1.1306 of the Commission's Rules.